# <u>Changes from DEBCIndividual2023V1.0 to DEBCIndividual2023V2.0</u> – Nov 16, 2023

## bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc1.pdf

- Tax Item 5 Specification version changed to 2023V2.0
- Tax Items 44 & 45 Specification spelling correction in Description column only.

## bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc2.pdf

• Tax Item 5 – Specification version changed to 2023V2.0

## bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc3.pdf

- Tax Item 5 Specification version changed to 2023V2.0
- Tax Item 80 description changed from "Miltary Pension Indicator" to "Spouse had a Military Pension Indicator".
- Tax Item 81 Added "You (Primary) had a Military Pension Indicator". All succeeding tax item lines were moved down to accommodate addition.
- Tax Items in this barcode now end at item 262.

#### bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc4.pdf

• Tax Item 5 – Specification version changed to 2023V2.0

#### bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc5.pdf

• Tax Item 5 – Specification version changed to 2023V2.0

## bcPIT-TY2023V10-bc6.pdf

• Tax Item 5 – Specification version changed to 2023V2.0

If you have any questions or comments, please contact REV\_Mef\_support@delaware.gov